PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5112006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI GU	08/14/2018
ARIEL DAVID TURGEL	08/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGS LLC	
Street Address:	5475 S. DECATUR BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29611757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: sweide@weidemiller.com **Correspondent Name:** WEIDE & MILLER, LTD. Address Line 1: 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGS.272P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Scott Weide/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=fullyexecutedassignment1_#page1.tif source=fullyexecutedassignment1_#page2.tif source=fullyexecutedassignment1 #page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046948 FRAME: 0160 505065250

source=fullyexecutedassignment1_#page4.tif
source=fullyexecutedassignment1_#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 046948 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Wei Gu of Daly City, CA and Ariel David Turgel of San Francisco, CA (hereinafter collectively "INVENTORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a gaming machine (hereinafter collectively "Improvements"), which are at least part of the subject of the U.S. Patent Application on Schedule A (hereinafter "Application");

AND WHEREAS, through consideration supplied by INVENTORS' employer, Whipsaw, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter "CONTRACTOR"), as a matter of employment contract, as a matter of implied in fact contract (the INVENTORS' employment for Improvements focused on invention), as a matter of law (including but not limited to the fact that the Improvements were part of the work performed for the CONTRACTOR by the INVENTORS), and/or the INVENTORS' may have already assigned the INVENTORS' rights in the Improvements and the Application to CONTRACTOR, (collectively INVENTORS and CONTRACTOR are the "ASSIGNORS");

AND WHEREAS, AGS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 5475 S. Decatur Blvd., Ste. 100, Las Vegas, NV 89118, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application and/or to confirm that by virtue of the Master Development Agreement of October 22, 2012 (including as amended by Statements of Work)) ("Subject Agreement") and/or by operation of law may already own the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payments made to CONTRACTOR by ASSIGNEEs under the Subject Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, do hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and/or do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Application and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1 have executed this Assignment on 14 day of Anguist, 2018

Wei Gu

110 800

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of <u>Santa Clan</u>

On <u>August 14,2018</u> before me, <u>Shrifa McIneda Notary 1</u> (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Wei Gu, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acred, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

iignature (Seal)

SHEILA MEINECKE
COMM. #2173324
Notery Public - Celifierrie
Sente Clara County
By Caren. Expires Dec. 19. 2020

2|Page

I have executed this Assignment on 19 day of Augus Ariel David-Turgel ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of 2/3/12/2

gust 14,2019 before me, Sheila Meinecke, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Ariel David Turgel, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/size subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

3|Page

I have executed this Assignment on 4 day of 444, 7014 on behalf of Whipsaw, Inc., a California corporation.

Daniel Kendall Harden, on behalf of Whipeaw, Inc., a California corporation as its President.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Santalan

on (lugat 14 7018 before me, She la Menede Notary
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Daniel Kendall Hardan, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shs/they executed the same in his/ker/their authorized capacity(ise), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ignature ////// (Seal

SELLA MEINECKE
COMM. #2173324 =
Notary Public - California S
Serite Clara County My Comm. Expires Des. 19, 2020

4|Page

Assignment of US	Patent Application 29/611,757
------------------	-------------------------------

AGS LLC has executed this Assignment on the 2 day of 46,4 3 2018

Name: Nicholas PK/Akiona Title: Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent Application

The management	-5-2-3-2 E	FILING DATE	APPLICATION
AGS LLC DOCKET	6 7 4 TYP		NUMBER
NUMBER AGS 272P	DUTTON PANEL	July 25, 2017	29/611,757

5|Page

PATENT REEL: 046948 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 08/27/2018